

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).833/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in CRLR No. 4017/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM BIHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.for

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mali Ram Bidsar,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 states that she has been handed over a copy of the rejoinder affidavit on Friday and seeks a short adjournment.

Adjourned by three weeks.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master